No.

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

19072221 Ext. 2

211221182 Ext. 2

(+11)

230109010
(+11)

230124018
(+15)

230125020
(+15)

230206027
(+11)

230207030
(+11)

230208033
(+11)

230214039
(+11)

Company Station

ADM 5610+00 &
5620+00

Entergy Little Gipsy 5140+50

Through Pivotal Engineering

Dynamics Space LLC 5902+92

Through Southern Earth Sciences

Entergy Louisiana 5900+08

Through Land Management Services

Atmos Energy 5855+18
Through George Mahl, Mahl & Asso.

Jared Dunn 5418+00
Atmos Energy 5591+43

Through George Mahl, Mahl & Assoc.

Mr. & Mrs. Peter Murray 5512+92
Through Murray Architects
Atmos Energy 5895+84

Through George Mahl & Mahl Asso.

St. Charles Parish

Description

To extend original LONO# 19072221, to perform maintenance dreding

To extend original LONO#211221182, to transport a crane across the levee in
order to perform maintenance work/repairs on the pumps at the intake structure
used by the plant

To perform 4 CPTs to depths of 85 below existing grade at 10100 River Road
To install 4 utility poles with 1 anchor at 10100 River Road

To install a 2-inch natural gas line along Delta Drive and Riverbend Drive

To construct an addition on an existing residence at 524 West Lawson Street
To install a 2” natural gas line along Audubon Place, East Campus Drive, and
Gordon Street

To construct a residence at 131 Avenue of Oaks

To install a 2 inch natural gas line along West Pin Oak Drive, White Oak Drive,
Laurel Oak Drive, East Pin Oak Drive, and South Pin Oak Drive



As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5624+11

5177476

5361+21

5685+17

5673+59

5902+72

5633+33

5598+02

No. Company
230214040 Atmos Energy
(+11) Through George Mahl & Mahl Asso.
230215042 Atmos Energy
(+11) Through SJB Group, LLC
20031721 Ext. 3
(+15) Valero

Through Stantec Consultants
230306047 Crescent Towing
(+11)
230306049 Atmos Energy
(+11) Through George Mahl, Mahl & Asso.
230309057 Bin Hang
(+15) Through Kaiser Builders LLC
Waiver granted to +15.0 on 3/23/2023
221006178 Bunge Chevron
(+11) Through Wood
230328069 Acadian Windows
(+14) Through Murray Architects
230329072 Atmos Energy

(+11) Through George Mahl, Mahl

5647+58

St. Charles Parish

Description

To install a 2 inch natural gas line along Amelia Street, Lorraine Street, Pelican
Street, and Modoc Street

To install 500ft of 2inch gas main along Calcagno Street

To extend LONO # 20031721 Extension 2

To repair a leaking waterline

To install a 2-inch natural gas line along Ponderosa Road and Oaklawn Drive

To construct a new warehouse at 10100 River Road

To perform subsurface work for the proposed Flaker Upgrade Project

To construct a new warehouse building at 119 Alpha Drive

To install gas lines for the St. Rose Phase 9 project



As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description

230329073 AT&T 5752+58 To place a new fiber optic cable on Hwy 48

(+11) Through Byers Engineering

230329075 Entergy Louisiana 5135+96 To install pilings associated with the John Wayne Leonard Laydown Yard
(+11) Through Morris P. Hebert

230329081 St. Charles Borromeo Church 5545+43 To construct an outdoor Tricentennial Memorial in the cemetery at 13396
(+11) Through Campo Designs Architects River Road

230404086 Bunge Chevron 5635+28 To install water and sewer lines at 12442 River Road

(+15) Through Zeringue’s Plumbing

230405087 AT&T 5859+41 To install 160 feet of buried 1.5 inch innerduct and fiber optic cable via
(+15) Through Byers Engineering directional bore to service at 163 Riverbend Drive

St. Charles Borromeo Church

Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the Little Red Church Food & Fun Festival, Destrehan, Louisiana, May 5-7, 2023, in
St. Charles Parish.

22042656 Ext. Entergy Louisiana 5140+28 To extend original LONO #
Through Pivotal Engineering
230424100 Entergy Little Gypsy 5140+29 To replace 5 existing pilings at the plant
(+11) Through Geosyntec Consultants
230501110 All Star Electric 5907+00 To drill two soil test borings and four auger borings

(+11) Through ECS Southeast LLP



No.

230502111
(+11)

230509115
(+15)

230509116
(+11)

230517121
(+11)

230522122
(+11)
230523124

(+11)

230605133
(+11)

230606134
(+11)

230626143
(+13)

220801137 Ext.

(+11)

Company

ADM
Through Lanier & Associates

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Stephen & Coryn Rodrigue
MDCCC Commercial
Through Murray Architects

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Cox Communications
Through Torry Telecom

Valero

Uniti Fiber

Through Torry TeleCom

St. Charles Parish Public Schools

Through Murray Architects

Robert Dufresne

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5606+13

5663+92

5595+79

5598+23

7+98 (BCS)

5491+09 to
5563+11

5370+70
5490+69
to 5548+09

5556+00

5313+85

St. Charles Parish

Description

To install 3 48” monopiles to permanently moor a deck barge

To replace 1 existing 40ft utility pole with a new 40ft pole at 12246 River Road

To construct a pile supported residence at the corner of River Road and East
Campus Drive

To construct the Ninja Coating warehouse building at 102 Campus Drive

To remove inactive electric lines and pole structures from within the Bonnet
Carre Spillway on the flood side of the lower guide levee and landside of the
MRL

To install 2 inch HDPE conduits via directional bore
To perform three excavations for emergency firewater pipeline repairs
To install (2) 1/25” SDR-11 HDPE conduits via directional bore along LA-48 and

Ormond Blvd.

To perform the Head Start addition and renovation project

To extend original LONO, installing swimming pool at 140 St. Charles Street



No.

210730110 Ext.

(+11)
230717153
(+11)

230719154
(+15)

230719156
(+15)

Company

IMTT
Through Providence Engineering

Bunge North America
Through Eustis Engineering

Valero - St. Charles
Through Stantec Consulting

Shell
Through Providence Eng.

220722127 Modification

(11)

230731164
(+11)

230809166
(+15)

230815168
(+11)

230816169
(+11)

Bunge North America, Inc.
Through Eustis Engineering

Shell Chemical
Through Eustis Engineering

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Bunge Chevron
Through WSP USA

Guarantee Restoration
Through Greenleaf Architects

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5715+35

5638+94

5357+98

5336+85

5633+83

5330+00

5100+64 &

5130+17

5630+87

5847+32.92

St. Charles Parish

Description

To extend original LONO, to take eight groundwater monitoring borings
To drill either 8 new soil borings or CPT’s or a combination of both for the
expansion of Bunge’s Facility project

To install a total of 6 utility poles at 4 locations

To excavated and install 2 foundations for an existing firewater system and 1
Foundation on the flood side

To modify original LONO to include an additional 16 soil borings and 5 CPTs

To drill 7 soil borings

To replace 2 55ft utility poles and 1 anchor

To install 10 temporary trailers

To construct a new facility at 10600 River Road



No.

230821171
(+15)

230824175
(+15)

230824177
(+11)

230831180
(+15)

230831181
(+11)

230905183
(+11)

230906184
(+11)

As of DECEMBER 2023

2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company

Shell Norco
Through BGS

Bunge Chevron
Through Zeringue’s Plumbing

Cox Communications
Through Torry TeleCom

Hubert Callagen

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

St. Charles Clean Fuels LLC
Through Eustis Engineering

Popeyes Store #2874
Through Site Enhancement Scvs.

St. Charles Borromeo Church
Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the 300t Anniversary Celebration, Destrehan, Louisiana, November 4 2023, in St.
Charles Parish.

231005204
(+11)

231012208
(+11)

Bunge
Through Eustis Engineering

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

St. Charles Parish

Station Description

5272+67 To perform 2 excavations to replace firewater valves at the facility.

5630+28 To install water and sewer lines for the construction of trailer at 12442 River
Road

5662+08 To place new conduit across LA-48

5779+33 To construct a residence at 11202 River Road

5421+00 To install 1 new 40ft utility pole at 225 Park Avenue A

5682+00 &  To perform 12 soil borings and 3 CPT’s

5709+00

5533+55 To install 2 new menu boards at 13510 Longview Dr

5632+00 To perform 4 soil borings and 3 cpt’s

5321+48 To replace an existing utility pole at 15508 River Road



No.

231016210
(+11)

231024217
(+11)

231031220
(+11)

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

Company Station Description

Holly & Smith Architects 5500+38 To construct a dental office building at 13848 River Road

Through DDG

Cox Communications 5903+89 To install 1 2-inch HDPE conduit with fiber cable via directional bore
Through Torry TeleCom

Bunge 5656+03 To construct a parking area, laydown area, and driveway at the Destrehan
Through WSP USA Plant Expansion site

River Road Historical Society
Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the 51st Annual Destrehan Plantation Fall Festival - November 11 & 12, 2023 in
Destrehan, Louisiana

231106222
(+13)

231113231
(+11)

231113232
(+11)

WR Grace 5276+44 To install a new truck loading canopy at the facility.

Through Hargrove Engineers

AT&T 5288+89to  To place inner duct at 3 locations via trenching and directional bore
Through Pearce Services 5301+23

Shelia Byers 5158+36 To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 194 Tower Lane
Through Dynamic Group

Norco Civic Association - To land a helicopter on the levee adjacent to the red light at Apple Street and River Road in Norco, Louisiana, levee
station 5320+00, on December 3, 2023.

231116234
(+11)

Valero St. Charles 5337+10to  To install 5 poles with anchors at the St. Charles refinery
Through Stantec 5396+13



No.

231116236
(+15)

231120237
(+15)

231120238
(+11)

231120239
(+11)

231127241
(+11)

231130245
(+11)

231204248
231211249
(+11)

231218255
(+11)

231219258
(+11)

Company

Shell Norco

Through AECOM & Mathes Brierre

Allen Bryant
Shell Norco
Through Lanier & Associates

ADM
Through Orion Engineers

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

St. Charles Parish - DPW
Through Coastal Permitting

Bunge North America
Through Wood Environment

Anthony Christiana
Through Richie’s Plumbing

Cox Communications
Through Torry TeleCom

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5330+18

5064+85

5335+00

5611+92

5631+20

5634+73

33+00 to

265+00

5640+98

5738+75

5661+38

St. Charles Parish

Description

To drive piles and test load piles

To construct an in-ground pool at 18104 River Road

To replace the existing timber pipe rack pilings

To construct a new CMU building as part of the Phase 1 Control Room project

To perform 1 new 45" pole, 1 new 50" pole with new anchor, and replace 1

existing pole with a new 50" pole

To remove 28 existing utility poles and 5 anchors at the Bunge facility

To remove unwanted vegetation from the Engineers Canal along the floodside

To construct a new levee ramp, a levee crossing and conveyor

To install a new 3-inch drain line via trenching at 11698 River Road

To install 538 feet of 2-inch SDR-11 HDPE conduit with fiber cable via
directional bore to service 12258 River Road



No.

231220259
(+15)

231221260
(+11)

Company

Anna & Glen Nelson
Through Allen Bryant LLC

Valero
Through Stantec

As of DECEMBER 2023
2023 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5665+27

5371+69

St. Charles Parish

Description

To construct an inground pool and spa at 12246 River Road

To relocate an existing fire hydrant



