<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
19072221 Ext	ADM	5610+00 & 5620+00	To extend original LONO# 19072221, to perform maintenance dreding
211221182 Ez (+11)	kt. 2 Entergy Little Gipsy Through Pivotal Engineering	5140+50	To extend original LONO#211221182, to transport a crane across the levee in order to perform maintenance work/repairs on the pumps at the intake structure used by the plant
230109010 (+11)	Dynamics Space LLC Through Southern Earth Sciences	5902+92	To perform 4 CPTs to depths of 85 below existing grade at 10100 River Road
230124018 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Servic	5900+08 es	To install 4 utility poles with 1 anchor at 10100 River Road
230125020 (+15)	Atmos Energy Through George Mahl, Mahl & Ass	5855+18 so.	To install a 2-inch natural gas line along Delta Drive and Riverbend Drive
230206027 (+11)	Jared Dunn	5418+00	To construct an addition on an existing residence at 524 West Lawson Street
230207030 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through George Mahl, Mahl & Ass	5591+43 soc.	To install a 2" natural gas line along Audubon Place, East Campus Drive, and Gordon Street
230208033 (+11)	Mr. & Mrs. Peter Murray Through Murray Architects	5512+92	To construct a residence at 131 Avenue of Oaks
230214039 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through George Mahl & Mahl Ass	5895+84 o.	To install a 2 inch natural gas line along West Pin Oak Drive, White Oak Drive, Laurel Oak Drive, East Pin Oak Drive, and South Pin Oak Drive

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
230214040 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through George Mahl & Mahl Asso	5624+11 o.	To install a 2 inch natural gas line along Amelia Street, Lorraine Street, Pelican Street, and Modoc Street
230215042 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through SJB Group, LLC	5177+76	To install 500ft of 2inch gas main along Calcagno Street
20031721 Ext (+15)	. 3 Valero Through Stantec Consultants	5361+21	To extend LONO # 20031721 Extension 2
230306047 (+11)	Crescent Towing	5685+17	To repair a leaking waterline
230306049 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through George Mahl, Mahl & Ass	5673+59 o.	To install a 2-inch natural gas line along Ponderosa Road and Oaklawn Drive
230309057 (+15)	Bin Hang Through Kaiser Builders LLC	5902+72	To construct a new warehouse at 10100 River Road
Waiver gran 221006178 (+11)	nted to +15.0 on 3/23/2023 Bunge Chevron Through Wood	5633+33	To perform subsurface work for the proposed Flaker Upgrade Project
230328069 (+14)	Acadian Windows Through Murray Architects	5598+02	To construct a new warehouse building at 119 Alpha Drive
230329072 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through George Mahl, Mahl	5647+58	To install gas lines for the St. Rose Phase 9 project

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description	
230329073 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5752+58	To place a new fiber optic cable on Hwy 48	
230329075 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Morris P. Hebert	5135+96	To install pilings associated with the John Wayne Leonard Laydown Yard	
230329081 (+11)	St. Charles Borromeo Church Through Campo Designs Architects	5545+43 s	To construct an outdoor Tricentennial Memorial in the cemetery at 13396 River Road	
230404086 (+15)	Bunge Chevron Through Zeringue's Plumbing	5635+28	To install water and sewer lines at 12442 River Road	
230405087 (+15)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5859+41	To install 160 feet of buried 1.5 inch innerduct and fiber optic cable via directional bore to service at 163 Riverbend Drive	
St. Charles Borromeo Church Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the Little Red Church Food & Fun Festival, Destrehan, Louisiana, May 5-7, 2023, in St. Charles Parish.				
22042656 Ext	. Entergy Louisiana Through Pivotal Engineering	5140+28	To extend original LONO #	
230424100 (+11)	Entergy Little Gypsy Through Geosyntec Consultants	5140+29	To replace 5 existing pilings at the plant	
230501110 (+11)	All Star Electric Through ECS Southeast LLP	5907+00	To drill two soil test borings and four auger borings	

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
230502111 (+11)	ADM Through Lanier & Associates	5606+13	To install 3 48" monopiles to permanently moor a deck barge
230509115 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5663+92	To replace 1 existing 40ft utility pole with a new 40ft pole at 12246 River Road
230509116 (+11)	Stephen & Coryn Rodrigue	5595+79	To construct a pile supported residence at the corner of River Road and East Campus Drive
230517121 (+11)	MDCCC Commercial Through Murray Architects	5598+23	To construct the Ninja Coating warehouse building at 102 Campus Drive
230522122 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC	7+98 (BCS)	To remove inactive electric lines and pole structures from within the Bonnet Carre Spillway on the flood side of the lower guide levee and landside of the MRL
230523124 (+11)	Cox Communications Through Torry Telecom	5491+09 to 5563+11	To install 2 inch HDPE conduits via directional bore
230605133 (+11)	Valero	5370+70	To perform three excavations for emergency firewater pipeline repairs
230606134 (+11)	Uniti Fiber Through Torry TeleCom	5490+69 to 5548+09	To install (2) $1/25''$ SDR-11 HDPE conduits via directional bore along LA-48 and Ormond Blvd.
230626143 (+13)	St. Charles Parish Public Schools Through Murray Architects	5556+00	To perform the Head Start addition and renovation project
220801137 Ex (+11)	xt. Robert Dufresne	5313+85	To extend original LONO, installing swimming pool at 140 St. Charles Street

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	Description
210730110 Ex (+11)	t. IMTT Through Providence Engineering	5715+35	To extend original LONO, to take eight groundwater monitoring borings
230717153 (+11)	Bunge North America Through Eustis Engineering	5638+94	To drill either 8 new soil borings or CPT's or a combination of both for the expansion of Bunge's Facility project
230719154 (+15)	Valero - St. Charles Through Stantec Consulting	5357+98	To install a total of 6 utility poles at 4 locations
230719156 (+15)	Shell Through Providence Eng.	5336+85	To excavated and install 2 foundations for an existing firewater system and 1 Foundation on the flood side
220722127 Mo (11)	odification Bunge North America, Inc. Through Eustis Engineering	5633+83	To modify original LONO to include an additional 16 soil borings and 5 CPTs
230731164 (+11)	Shell Chemical Through Eustis Engineering	5330+00	To drill 7 soil borings
230809166 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5100+64 & 5130+17	To replace 2 55ft utility poles and 1 anchor
230815168 (+11)	Bunge Chevron Through WSP USA	5630+87	To install 10 temporary trailers
230816169 (+11)	Guarantee Restoration Through Greenleaf Architects	5847+32.92	To construct a new facility at 10600 River Road

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description	
230821171 (+15)	Shell Norco Through BGS	5272+67	To perform 2 excavations to replace firewater valves at the facility.	
230824175 (+15)	Bunge Chevron Through Zeringue's Plumbing	5630+28	To install water and sewer lines for the construction of trailer at 12442 River Road	
230824177 (+11)	Cox Communications Through Torry TeleCom	5662+08	To place new conduit across LA-48	
230831180 (+15)	Hubert Callagen	5779+33	To construct a residence at 11202 River Road	
230831181 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5421+00	To install 1 new 40ft utility pole at 225 Park Avenue A	
230905183 (+11)	St. Charles Clean Fuels LLC Through Eustis Engineering	5682+00 & 5709+00	To perform 12 soil borings and 3 CPT's	
230906184 (+11)	Popeyes Store #2874 Through Site Enhancement Scvs.	5533+55	To install 2 new menu boards at 13510 Longview Dr	
St. Charles Borromeo Church Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the 300 th Anniversary Celebration, Destrehan, Louisiana, November 4 2023, in St. Charles Parish.				
231005204 (+11)	Bunge Through Eustis Engineering	5632+00	To perform 4 soil borings and 3 cpt's	
231012208 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5321+48	To replace an existing utility pole at 15508 River Road	

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>	
231016210 (+11)	Holly & Smith Architects Through DDG	5500+38	To construct a dental office building at 13848 River Road	
231024217 (+11)	Cox Communications Through Torry TeleCom	5903+89	To install 1 2-inch HDPE conduit with fiber cable via directional bore	
231031220 (+11)	Bunge Through WSP USA	5656+03	To construct a parking area, laydown area, and driveway at the Destrehan Plant Expansion site	
River Road Historical Society Permission to park vehicles on the Mississippi River Levee for the 51st Annual Destrehan Plantation Fall Festival - November 11 & 12, 2023 in Destrehan, Louisiana				
231106222 (+13)	WR Grace Through Hargrove Engineers	5276+44	To install a new truck loading canopy at the facility.	
231113231 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5288+89 to 5301+23	To place inner duct at 3 locations via trenching and directional bore	
231113232 (+11)	Shelia Byers Through Dynamic Group	5158+36	To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 194 Tower Lane	
Norco Civic Association – To land a helicopter on the levee adjacent to the red light at Apple Street and River Road in Norco, Louisiana, levee station 5320+00, on December 3, 2023.				
231116234 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Through Stantec	5337+10 to 5396+13	To install 5 poles with anchors at the St. Charles refinery	

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
231116236 (+15)	Shell Norco Through AECOM & Mathes Brierre	5330+18	To drive piles and test load piles
231120237 (+15)	Allen Bryant	5064+85	To construct an in-ground pool at 18104 River Road
231120238 (+11)	Shell Norco Through Lanier & Associates	5335+00	To replace the existing timber pipe rack pilings
231120239 (+11)	ADM Through Orion Engineers	5611+92	To construct a new CMU building as part of the Phase 1 Control Room project
231127241 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5631+20	To perform 1 new 45′ pole, 1 new 50′ pole with new anchor, and replace 1 existing pole with a new 50′ pole
231130245 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	5634+73	To remove 28 existing utility poles and 5 anchors at the Bunge facility
231204248	St. Charles Parish - DPW Through Coastal Permitting	33+00 to 265+00	To remove unwanted vegetation from the Engineers Canal along the floodside
231211249 (+11)	Bunge North America Through Wood Environment	5640+98	To construct a new levee ramp, a levee crossing and conveyor
231218255 (+11)	Anthony Christiana Through Richie's Plumbing	5738+75	To install a new 3-inch drain line via trenching at 11698 River Road
231219258 (+11)	Cox Communications Through Torry TeleCom	5661+38	To install 538 feet of 2-inch SDR-11 HDPE conduit with fiber cable via directional bore to service 12258 River Road

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
231220259 (+15)	Anna & Glen Nelson Through Allen Bryant LLC	5665+27	To construct an inground pool and spa at 12246 River Road
231221260 (+11)	Valero Through Stantec	5371+69	To relocate an existing fire hydrant